Speaker Technologies
AN OVERVIEW OF SPEAKER ARCHITECTURE AND CHAMBER DESIGN
A U T H O R :  A N T H O N Y  L O P R E S T I
E D I T O R :  J O S H U A  K LY M A N
D AT E :  9 / 1 5 / 2 0 2 3
R E V:  C
1Proprietary and Confidential
Sound Enhancing

• SPL / F0
• Electrical Requirements
• Power / Impedance
• Space Allocation
• 3D Model / XYZ Dimensions
• Production Timeline
12Proprietary and Confidential
Speaker Short-List
PN Outer Dimensions [mm] Nominal Power [W] Max Power [W]
SPL @ 10cm @
Nominal Power [W]
f0 [Hz] Termination IP Capable
CS15-01R95-03-2X 15.0 × 11.0 × 3.5 1.00 1.20 99 950 Spring Yes
CS17-01P100-03-1X 17.0 × 12.0 × 3.3 1.00 1.20 99 1000 Solder Point Yes
CS18-02P110-03-1X 18.0 × 16.0 × 3.7 2.00 2.20 104 1100 Solder Point Yes
CS25-02P95-05-1X 25.0 × 14.0 × 5.0 2.00 2.20 106 950 Solder Point Yes
CS28-00W50-05-3 28.0 ⌀ x 5.0 0.50 1.00 95 500 Wire No
CS28-00W50-06-4X 28.0 ⌀ x 5.0 0.50 1.00 95 500 Wire Yes
CS28-02W190-05-1X 28.0 ⌀ x 5.5 2.00 2.50 109 1900 Wire Yes
CS32-01W130-10-1X 32.4 ⌀ x 10.1 1.50 2.00 103 1300 Wire Yes
CS34-01P70-03-1 34.0 × 11.0 × 3.8 1.50 2.00 97 700 Solder Point Yes
CS40-01P60-05-3X 40.0 × 13.0 × 5.0 1.00 1.20 98 600 Solder Point Yes
13Proprietary and Confidential
Chamber Assembly Short-List
14
PN Outer Dimensions [mm] Nominal Power [W] Max Power [W]
SPL @ 10cm @
Nominal Power [W]
f0 [Hz] Termination IP Capable
CAC24-00W85-08-1 24.0 × 20.0 × 8.0 0.70 1.00 86 850 Wire Leaded Yes
CAC25-02W100-10-1 25.0 × 19.0 × 10.0 2.00 2.20 102 1000 Wire Leaded No
CAC27-00W85-04-1 27.0 ⌀ × 4.9 0.80 1.00 90 850 Wire Leaded Yes
CAC35-01W110-05-1 35.0 × 20.0 × 5.8 1.50 1.70 100 1100 Wire Leaded No
CAC39-02W100-05-1 39.8 × 23.0 × 5.9 2.00 2.20 100 1000 Wire Leaded No
CAC40-02W100-09-1 40.0 × 26.0 × 9.0 2.00 2.20 102 1000 Wire Leaded No
CAC45-02W70-06-1 45.3 × 20.0 × 6.8 2.00 2.20 92 700 Wire Leaded No
Proprietary and Confidential